Child Development Associates Credential 

Fair Housing 

Family Development Services 

Holiday Programs  

Ready to Work 

Food Pantry & Mobile Rural Food Pantry 

and be it further 

Resolved, That the County of Jefferson shall provide payment in the maximum amount of One 

Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($115,000) to CAPC for services so provided under the 

agreement in the sum of $28,750 in advance of the first day of each quarter beginning January 1, 

2026 and be it further  

Resolved, That the Chairman of the Board of Legislators be and is hereby authorized and

[...]

promote and publicize the advantages of Jefferson County in such a mode and manner as it deems 

appropriate, including, but not limited to, all external public media, print, radio, television, direct contact, 

event publicity, contests, or other promotional devices.  

2.  The amount to be paid from County funds shall not exceed Four Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 

($4,300) for the term of this agreement.  

3.  Payment shall be made by the County Treasurer upon receipt of a Memorandum of Receipt duly 

executed by the principal officer and disbursing officer of the Disabled Persons Action Organization in 

which they, on behalf of the Disabled Persons Action Organization, agree to comply with the terms of this

[...]

The FDRLO shall assist Jefferson County in fostering strong positive communications that 

enhance the interrelationships between military and civilian people who reside in the Fort Drum 

Region.      

2.  The amount to be paid from County funds shall not exceed Seventy-Seven Thousand Dollars 

($77,000) for the term of this agreement.  

3.  Payment shall be made by the County Treasurer upon receipt of a Memorandum of Receipt 

duly executed by the principal officer and disbursing officer of the FDRLO in which they, on 

behalf of the FDRLO, agree to comply with the terms of this resolution.

[...]

The Historical Society shall provide the County with its services and shall promote, maintain 

and operate a public historical museum in Jefferson County in such a mode and manner as it 

deems appropriate.  

2.  The amount to be paid from County funds shall not exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($35,000) for the term of this agreement.  

3.  Payment shall be made by the County Treasurer upon receipt of a Memorandum of Receipt 

duly executed by the principal officer and disbursing officer of the Historical Society in which 

they, on behalf of the Historical Society, agree to comply with the terms of this resolution.

[...]

The Agency shall also provide the County with agricultural development services to 

promote agriculture and agri-business concerns and render such assistance in furtherance of the 

economic growth and wellbeing of Jefferson County and its residents.   

3.     The amount to be paid from County funds shall not exceed Five Hundred Forty-Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($542,200) for the term of this agreement. Said amount 

consisting of Three Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred ($384,200) for economic 

development services and One Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand ($158,000) for agriculture 

development services.   

4.     Payments shall be made by the County Treasurer in the sum of $79,000 on or about the 

first day of the year and on or about July 1, 2026, and in the sum of $384,200 on or about 

January 1, 2026, the beginning of JCLDC’s fiscal year, said payment contingent upon receipt of

[...]

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, That, pursuant to Section 223, Subdivision 1 of County Law, the 

County Treasurer be and is hereby directed to pay out of monies so appropriated in the 2026 County 

Budget, upon order of the Chairman of the District Directors and upon his giving the appropriate 

receipt therefore, the sum of Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Nine and 25/100 Dollars 

($49,939.25) in advance of the first day of each quarter beginning January 1, 2026, to the Jefferson 

County Soil and Water Conservation District, said monies to be used exclusively for the maintenance 

of said Conservation District and to assist said Conservation District in carrying out the provisions of

[...]

The Thompson Park Conservancy shall provide the County with its services and shall promote, 

maintain and operate a public zoological park and living museum in Jefferson County in such a mode and 

manner as it deems appropriate.  

2.  The amount to be paid from County funds shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($150,000) for the term of this agreement. Said amount consisting of One Hundred Thousand 

($100,000) for the promotion, maintenance and operation of a public zoological park and living museum 

and Fifty Thousand ($50,000) for advertising efforts in order to increase visitor attendance and further

[...]

advantages of Jefferson County in such a mode and manner as it deems appropriate, including, but not 

limited to, all public media, print, radio, television, direct contact, event publicity, contests, or other 

promotional devices.  

2.  The amount to be paid from County funds shall not exceed Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Three 

Hundred Dollars ($580,300) for the term of this agreement. 

3.  Payments shall be made by the County Treasurer in the sum of $290,150 on or about the first day of 

the year and on or about July 1, 2026, said payments contingent upon receipt of a Memorandum of 

Receipt duly executed by the principal officer and disbursing officer of the Corporation in which they, on